NSM105X
High sensitivity, low power consumption
TMR magnetic switch/latch
Datasheet (EN) 1.0
Copyright © 2024, NOVOSENSE
 Page 1
Product Overview
NSM105X magnetic switch and latch series chips

NSM105X Datasheet (EN) 1.0
Copyright © 2024, NOVOSENSE                  Page 14
10. Ordering Information
Part Number Power Supply(V) Temperature MSL Package Type SPQ
NSM1051-2SL1D-DSTDR 1.8-5.5 -40 to 125℃ MSL1 SOT23 3000
NSM1052-1SL1D-DSTDR 1.8-5.5 -40 to 125℃ MSL1 SOT23 3000
NSM1052-1SL4D-DSTDR 1.8-5.5 -40 to 125℃ MSL1 SOT23 3000
NSM1052-2SL1P-DSTDR 1.8-5.5 -40 to 125℃ MSL1 SOT23 3000
NSM1052-2SL3P-DSTDR 1.8-5.5 -40 to 125℃ MSL1 SOT23 3000
NSM1052-3SL1P-DSTDR 1.8-5.5 -40 to 125℃ MSL1 SOT23 3000
NSM1052-3SL3P-DSTDR 1.8-5.5 -40 to 125℃ MSL1 SOT23 3000
NSM1053-1SL1P-DSTDR 1.8-5.5 -40 to 125℃ MSL1 SOT23 3000
NSM1053-2SL1P-DSTDR 1.8-5.5 -40 to 125℃ MSL1 SOT23 3000
NSM1053-3SL1P-DSTDR 1.8-5.5 -40 to 125℃ MSL1 SOT23 3000
NSM1052-0SL4P-DTOB 1.8-5.5 -40 to 125℃ - TO92S 1000
NSM1052-5SL4P-DTOB 1.8-5.5 -40 to 125℃ - TO92S 1000
NSM1052-3SL4P-DTOB 1.8-5.5 -40 to 125℃ - TO92S 1000
NSM1053-0SL3P-DTOB 1.8-5.5 -40 to 125℃ - TO92S 1000
If you need other device , please contact NOVOSENSE.
Part Number Rule:
NSM105X-0SL1D-DSTDR
NSM:Novosense Magnetic products
Device Family：
105:TMR Switch
Device Type：
1: Unipolar 2: Omnipolar 3: Latch
Device Switch Threshold Magnitude：
0 – ±7 G Bop, ±5 G Brp (51/52) , 7 G Bop, -7 G Brp (53)
1 – ±14 G Bop, ±10 G Brp (51/52), 14 G Bop, -14 G Brp (53)
2 – ±18 G Bop, ±13 G Brp (51/52), 18 G Bop, -18 G Brp (53)
3 – ±35 G Bop, ±25 G Brp (51/52), 35 G Bop, -35G Brp (53)
4 – ±50 G Bop, ±40 G Brp (51/52), 50 G Bop,-50 G Brp (53)
5 – ±75 G Bop, ±65 G Brp (51/52), 75 G Bop, -75G Brp (53)
Packing：
R: Tape and Reel  3000 pieces/reel
B: Bulk  1000 pieces/bag
Package：
STD: SOT23-3 TO: TO92S
D: Industry grade
Output Interface：
D: Open Drain P: Push-pull
Power Mode：
1: ICC=1.5uA (Sample Frequency=5kHz)
2: ICC=1uA (Sample Frequency=2.5kHz)
3: ICC=0.5uA (Sample Frequency=1.25kHz)
4: ICC=200nA (Sample Frequency=156Hz)
Output Polarity (B>Bop)：
 L: Low H: High
Operating Mode:
S: South Pole N: North Pole
Figure 10.1 Complete Part Number Format
NSM105X Datasheet (EN) 1.0
Copyright © 2024, NOVOSENSE                  Page 15
11. Tape and Reel Information
NSM105X Datasheet (EN) 1.0
Copyright © 2024, NOVOSENSE                  Page 16
Figure 11.1Tape and Reel Information
12. Revision History
Revision  Description Date
1.0 Initial Version. 2024/5/28
NSM105X Datasheet (EN) 1.0
Copyright © 2024, NOVOSENSE                  Page 17
IMPORTANT NOTICE
The information given in this document (the “Document”) shall in no event be regarded as any warranty or authorization of,
express or implied, including but not limited to accuracy, completeness, merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose or
infringement of any third party’s intellectual property rights.
Users of this Document shall be solely responsible for the use of NOVOSENSE’s products and applications, and for the safety
thereof. Users shall comply with all laws, regulations and requirements related to NOVOSENSE’s products and applications,
although information or support related to any application may still be provided by NOVOSENSE.
This Document is provided on an “AS IS” basis, and is intended only for skilled developers designing with NOVOSENSE’ products.
NOVOSENSE reserves the rights to make corrections, modifications, enhancements, improvements or other changes to the
products and services provided without notice. NOVOSENSE authorizes users to use this Document exclusively for the
development of relevant applications or systems designed to integrate NOVOSENSE’s products. No license to any intellectual
property rights of NOVOSENSE is granted by implication or otherwise.  Using this Document for any other purpose, or any
unauthorized reproduction or display of this Document is strictly prohibited. In no event shall NOVOSENSE be liable for any
claims, damages, costs, losses or liabilities arising out of or in connection with this Document or the use of this Document.
For further information on applications, products and technologies, please contact NOVOSENSE (www.novosns.com ).
Suzhou NOVOSENSE Microelectronics Co., Ltd